
Kalamaja CUP 2014
Võistkondlik koondarvestus

Selts
I etapp II etapp III etapp

KOKKU KohtPunkte Punkte Punkte
Karja I 1233 1215 1239 3687 1
Aste 1078 1033 1138 3249 2
Orissaare 1112 918 892 2922 3
Pihtla 921 951 965 2837 4
Laugi 1028 780 988 2796 5
Saare EPT 834 1017 944 2795 6
Sõrve Sääre 799 958 967 2724 7
Karja II 930 866 883 2679 8
Salme 872 706 815 2393 9
Laimjala 871 312 755 1938 10
Valjala 608 467 729 1804 11
Leisi 650 223 848 1721 12
Muhu 242 737 638 1617 13
Pärsama 638 571 209 1418 14
Artemis 927 x x 927 15
Mõntu 277 389 x 666 16
Kaali x 390 208 598 17
Tornimäe x x 269 269 18
Mustjala x 264 x 264 19



Kalamaja CUP 2014 III etapp  23.08.2014
Laskja Selts Klass JP-2 JM-2 CSP 50 KOKKU

Kass 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 P K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 P K I II I+II P K S K
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 40 41 42 43 44 51 52

Ervin Juht Karja I sen 4 5 5 6 7 7 7 8 10 10 69 12 8 10 0 8 9 8 10 9 10 9 81 8 22 21 43 172 3 322 2
Ago Ahu Karja I sen 3 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 10 0 65 17 9 9 9 8 10 10 9 8 9 10 91 1 19 20 39 156 11 312 4
Kalle Ahu Karja I sen 1 4 4 5 6 6 7 6 8 10 57 25 0 5 8 8 9 5 8 8 9 10 70 19 20 22 42 168 4 295 10
Emil Juht Karja I jun 9 3 3 6 7 8 8 8 9 9 70 9 8 8 9 9 9 0 0 0 5 8 56 32 23 23 46 184 1 310 5
Priit FriedemannKarja II sen 1 2 2 2 4 4 4 8 10 10 47 36 9 10 8 3 10 0 0 5 9 10 64 24 21 18 39 156 11 267 15
Lembit Soe Karja II sen 0 0 1 1 4 3 7 9 10 10 45 39 8 9 10 8 8 0 10 9 5 5 72 17 18 17 35 140 23 257 18
Mihkel Tarvis Karja II sen 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 7 8 10 32 51 0 0 0 8 10 0 8 9 9 9 53 36 9 17 26 104 42 189 39
Anatoli Sokolov Karja II vet 0 0 0 1 4 6 6 7 7 9 40 44 9 8 3 0 5 0 9 3 0 9 46 42 14 7 21 84 51 170 45
Risto Rist Laugi sen 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 8 5 10 32 51 8 5 3 5 5 8 5 10 0 8 57 29 12 16 28 112 36 201 37
Jaanus Kask Laugi sen 0 2 3 5 8 8 8 8 4 10 56 28 5 8 5 8 9 9 0 8 8 10 70 19 11 20 31 124 33 250 23
Martin Laes Laugi sen 0 0 1 1 3 4 5 5 8 10 37 49 10 8 9 10 8 3 8 5 9 8 78 13 16 19 35 140 23 255 21
Meinhard Laes Laugi vet 2 3 3 5 5 5 9 9 9 10 60 23 9 9 8 10 8 10 10 10 8 8 90 3 x x 0 0 61 150 54
Hillar Pihlas Laugi vet x x x x x x x x x x 0 65 x x x x x x x x x x 0 61 17 16 33 132 27 132 56
Kerdo Torn Pärsama sen 0 5 7 6 9 7 8 9 10 10 71 7 8 5 8 10 0 9 9 9 0 0 58 28 x x 0 0 61 129 57
Ants Nelis Pärsama jun x x x x x x x x x x 0 65 x x x x x x x x x x 0 61 13 7 20 80 54 80 63
Tarvi Tuuling Pihta sen 2 4 1 5 8 8 8 8 9 10 63 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 10 27 51 20 20 40 160 6 250 23
Riho Mägi Pihta sen 5 5 6 6 6 7 7 9 9 10 70 9 0 3 8 9 9 0 5 8 10 10 62 25 16 17 33 132 27 264 16
Aare Pääsk Pihta vet 1 2 3 2 5 5 7 9 0 0 34 50 0 3 3 8 8 0 0 9 9 10 50 39 14 13 27 108 38 192 38
Raido Mägi Pihta sen 0 1 4 4 4 6 6 7 9 0 41 42 0 3 5 5 9 8 8 8 8 8 62 25 21 18 39 156 11 259 17
Teet Peedu Laimjala sen 0 0 0 2 3 5 5 8 7 10 40 44 9 0 5 0 10 0 0 9 5 8 46 42 18 22 40 160 6 246 25
Kaupo Vallik Laimjala sen 2 3 4 4 4 5 7 10 9 9 57 25 8 8 8 9 9 5 8 9 9 10 83 6 21 16 37 148 21 288 14
Rain Kallas Laimjala sen 3 5 5 6 6 6 8 8 8 9 64 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 17 54 17 18 35 140 23 221 30
Rünno Pihlak Salme sen 3 2 4 6 7 8 9 9 9 10 67 15 10 9 5 9 8 10 10 0 10 0 71 18 17 22 39 156 11 294 13
Taivo Spitsõn Salme sen 0 0 5 7 9 9 10 10 10 10 70 9 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 8 58 15 9 24 96 45 174 43
Gunar Tamm Salme vet 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 9 10 10 71 7 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 8 9 9 36 47 x x 0 0 61 107 60
Reio Pihlak Salme jun x x x x x x x x x x 0 65 9 9 9 10 0 9 8 10 9 10 83 6 14 9 23 92 48 175 42
Raivo Ess Salme vet 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 3 3 6 17 59 x x x x x x x x x x 0 61 7 5 12 48 60 65 64
Kaupo Kirs Saare EPT sen 6 7 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 86 1 10 9 9 9 8 0 9 10 8 8 80 9 17 16 33 132 27 298 8
Madis Kirs Saare EPT sen 5 5 7 7 8 9 8 9 9 10 77 4 5 5 9 10 10 8 9 10 10 0 76 14 19 19 38 152 16 305 6
Mati Kirs Saare EPT vet 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 6 0 16 60 0 9 0 8 10 3 8 3 10 9 60 27 17 10 27 108 38 184 40
Tanel Mänd Saare EPT sen 3 5 5 6 6 8 9 9 10 0 61 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 12 12 24 96 45 157 50
Argo Saagpakk Aste sen 4 5 6 7 8 8 8 8 9 10 73 6 8 9 9 10 9 10 8 10 9 9 91 1 21 23 44 176 2 340 1
Karel Kaselaid Aste jun 0 1 2 5 5 7 7 7 8 10 52 31 5 8 8 8 10 5 8 8 9 10 79 12 23 18 41 164 5 295 10
Karmo Kaselaid Aste jun 1 3 3 4 2 3 6 9 9 0 40 44 9 9 5 0 8 0 3 10 8 5 57 29 20 20 40 160 6 257 18
Heiki Sink Aste sen 0 0 0 4 5 6 2 8 10 3 38 47 0 8 8 8 9 0 0 5 9 9 56 32 18 20 38 152 16 246 25
Janar Suuster Leisi sen 4 4 6 5 5 8 8 9 10 10 69 12 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 58 19 21 40 160 6 237 28
Aivo Tabri Leisi vet 0 0 0 2 3 4 5 6 6 6 32 51 0 0 10 0 8 8 0 9 8 5 48 40 8 12 20 80 54 160 49
Mattis Tabri Leisi sen 1 2 4 4 5 7 7 10 8 9 57 25 3 9 9 10 10 0 0 8 9 9 67 23 14 7 21 84 51 208 34
Meelis Tabri Leisi sen 0 4 6 5 6 7 7 8 8 0 51 33 9 9 9 10 5 9 9 9 10 9 88 5 9 17 26 104 42 243 27
Priit Paomees Sõrve Sääre sen 7 8 8 9 9 9 10 6 10 5 81 3 5 9 9 9 10 0 9 9 10 10 80 9 19 19 38 152 16 313 3
Heiki Hermandi Sõrve Sääre sen 2 5 5 5 7 6 7 9 9 10 65 17 0 8 9 5 8 9 9 9 8 8 73 16 18 22 40 160 6 298 8
Marko Namm Sõrve Sääre jun 0 0 0 3 5 6 8 8 9 10 49 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 x x 0 0 61 49 66
Mikko Undrest Sõrve Sääre sen 0 0 1 4 5 6 7 5 10 0 38 47 8 8 0 0 0 9 8 0 0 0 33 49 20 18 38 152 16 223 29
Pille Maripuu Sõrve Sääre lad x x x x x x x x x x 0 65 x x x x x x x x x x 0 61 9 12 21 84 51 84 62
Andres Maripuu Valjala sen 0 2 4 4 5 6 7 7 10 10 55 29 0 8 9 5 10 3 9 0 5 8 57 29 16 7 23 92 48 204 36
Kaalep Väester Valjala sen 1 1 3 7 8 9 9 10 5 0 53 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 5 0 14 55 11 14 25 100 44 167 48
Karl Kirst Valjala sen 3 3 5 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 23 57 8 0 8 0 9 8 0 9 5 8 55 34 4 11 15 60 59 138 55
Imre Kuusk Valjala sen 0 0 6 4 7 8 8 7 9 0 49 34 5 9 9 8 10 9 9 8 8 0 75 15 12 12 24 96 45 220 31
Marko Vann Orissaare vet 0 1 2 5 5 6 7 8 2 10 46 37 10 5 0 0 0 5 8 8 8 10 54 35 20 18 38 152 16 252 22
Martin Hein Orissaare sen 4 5 6 7 8 8 9 9 9 9 74 5 0 8 8 8 10 5 0 8 0 0 47 41 16 18 34 136 26 257 18
Taavo Preiler Orissaare sen 0 0 2 2 3 5 6 6 7 10 41 42 0 10 0 0 9 8 5 5 0 8 45 45 14 18 32 128 31 214 32
Asko Tamm Orissaare sen 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 62 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 58 20 19 39 156 11 169 47
Aivar Noorma Muhu sen 6 7 7 8 8 8 9 10 10 10 83 2 9 10 9 9 10 9 5 10 0 9 80 9 13 20 33 132 27 295 10
Oliver Maimre Muhu sen 0 0 0 1 4 4 4 6 8 0 27 55 5 0 3 0 0 0 10 0 8 5 31 50 10 18 28 112 36 170 45
Rein Maimre Muhu vet 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 62 0 0 10 0 9 8 10 10 5 0 52 37 12 17 29 116 35 173 44
Raido Peet Tornimäe sen 0 2 3 6 2 3 8 8 5 9 46 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 x x 0 0 61 46 67
Ago Põldoja Tornimäe sen 3 2 6 9 10 10 10 10 0 0 60 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 x x 0 0 61 60 65
Andres Brant Tornimäe sen x x x x x x x x x x 0 65 9 5 8 0 0 5 0 8 0 0 35 48 10 20 30 120 34 155 51
Mart Põld Tornimäe sen 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 61 x x x x x x x x x x 0 61 x x 0 0 61 8 71
Janno Vahter Kaali sen 0 0 0 1 2 2 5 6 3 10 29 54 0 0 0 5 8 5 8 8 8 9 51 38 17 15 32 128 31 208 34
Uno Metsmaa ind sen 1 3 5 7 7 7 8 9 9 10 66 16 8 8 9 10 10 8 9 9 9 10 90 3 21 16 37 148 21 304 7
Pille Maripuu ind lad 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 8 10 23 57 9 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 19 53 x x 0 0 61 42 68
Heleri Soe ind lad 0 0 0 5 4 5 5 6 10 10 45 39 9 0 8 8 5 0 0 0 8 8 46 42 2 14 16 64 58 155 51
Enno Namm ind sen 0 4 4 6 6 7 8 9 9 10 63 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 57 10 10 20 80 54 152 53
Peeter Jürisson ind jun 3 5 5 5 8 8 9 10 10 6 69 12 5 9 8 0 9 8 10 10 10 0 69 21 13 6 19 76 57 214 32
Maia Rand ind lad 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 64 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 56 9 13 22 88 50 101 61
Valter Rand ind sen 0 0 3 4 5 5 6 7 9 6 45 39 0 10 0 0 0 8 0 8 0 0 26 52 11 16 27 108 38 179 41
Tarmo Kaseorg ind sen 0 1 4 4 4 6 8 8 9 8 52 31 10 8 9 9 5 8 10 5 5 0 69 21 x x 0 0 61 121 58
Raivo Ess ind vet x x x x x x x x x x 0 65 5 0 0 8 3 0 0 9 8 5 38 46 x x 0 0 61 38 69
Meinhard Laes ind vet x x x x x x x x x 0 65 x x x x x x x x x x 0 61 14 13 27 108 38 108 59
Reio Pihlak ind jun 0 0 3 6 7 10 0 0 0 0 26 56 x x x x x x x x x x 0 61 x x 0 0 61 26 70



Kalamaja CUP 2014
individuaalne arvestus

Laskur Selts klass I etapp II etapp III etapp KOKKU KOHT
Argo Saagpakk Aste sen 350 340 340 1030 1
Ago Ahu Karja I sen 345 309 312 966 2
Ervin Juht Karja I sen 298 325 322 945 3
Priit Paomees Sõrve Sääre sen 296 314 313 923 4
Uno Metsmaa Artemis sen 313 290 304 907 5
Kalle Ahu Karja I sen 318 292 295 905 6
Madis Kirs Saare EPT sen 326 273 305 904 7
Emil Juht Karja I jun 272 289 310 871 8
Kaupo Kirs Saare EPT sen 275 286 298 859 9
Jaanus Kask Laugi sen 318 280 250 848 10
Tarvi Tuuling Pihtla sen 284 299 250 833 11
Karel Kaselaid Aste jun 253 280 295 828 12
Marko Vann Orissaare vet 313 261 252 826 13
Lembit Soe Karja II sen 279 289 257 825 14
Riho Mägi Pihtla sen 291 264 264 819 15
Aivar Noorma Muhu sen 242 266 295 803 16
Martin Hein Orissaare sen 274 261 257 792 17
Priit Friedemann Karja II sen 246 235 267 748 18
Heiki Sink Aste sen 271 217 246 734 19
Rain Kallas Laimjala sen 260 246 221 727 20
Mikko Undrest Sõrve Sääre sen 228 275 223 726 21
Peeter Jürisson Aste jun 236 248 214 698 22
Raido Mägi Pihtla sen 271 154 259 684 23
Mati Kirs Saare EPT vet 233 243 184 660 24
Martin Laes Laugi sen 260 144 255 659 25
Karmo Kaselaid Aste jun 204 196 257 657 26
Mihkel Tarvis Karja II sen 253 204 189 646 27
Kaupo Vallik Laimjala sen 287 66 288 641 28
Aare Pääsk Pihtla vet 213 234 192 639 29
Risto Rist Laugi sen 234 203 201 638 30
Andres Maripuu Valjala sen 207 208 204 619 31
Asko Tamm Orissaare sen 216 198 169 583 32
Taivo Spitsõn Salme sen 207 202 174 583 32
Teet Peedu Laimjala sen 324 x 246 570 34



Kerdo Torn Pärsama sen 250 184 129 563 35
Meinhard Laes Laugi vet 216 75 258 549 36
Peep Trave Salme sen 271 265 x 536 37
Janno Vahter Kaali sen 120 199 208 527 38
Heleri Soe Karja lad 181 141 155 477 39
Meelis Tabri Leisi sen 227 x 243 470 40
Enno Namm Sõrve Sääre sen 136 178 152 466 41
Anatoli Sokolov Karja II vet 152 138 170 460 42
Raivo Ess Salme vet 172 125 103 400 43
Ants Nelis Pärsama jun 216 102 80 398 44
Imre Kuusk Valjala sen x 160 220 380 45
Pille Maripuu Sõrve Sääre lad 131 118 126 375 46
Tanel Mänd Saare EPT sen x 215 157 372 47
Valter Rand Pihtla sen x 183 179 362 48
Mihkel Kauber Mustjala sen 172 174 x 346 49
Gunar Tamm Salme vet 122 114 107 343 50
Kaalep Väester Valjala sen 150 x 167 317 51
Kaarel Saar Orissaare sen 309 x x 309 52
Andres Brant Tornimäe sen 80 64 155 299 53
Heiki Hermandi Sõrve Sääre sen x x 298 298 54
Rünno Pihlak sen x x 294 294 55
Marko Namm Sõrve Sääre jun 91 141 49 281 56
Allar Suuster Artemis sen 186 90 x 276 57
Aivo Tabri Leisi vet 113 x 160 273 58
Priit Karu Mõntu sen 146 123 x 269 59
Verner Metsmaa Artemis sen 267 x x 267 60
Rain Nurmik Leisi sen 126 133 x 259 61
Maia Rand Pihtla lad x 151 101 252 62
Sven Peeters Mõntu sen 131 119 x 250 63
Marko Mets Muhu sen x 238 x 238 64
Janar Suuster Leisi sen 237 237 65
Oliver Mägi Leisi sen 224 x x 224 66
Taavo Preiler Orissaare sen x x 214 214 67
Alvar Jürisson Aste sen 211 x x 211 68
Hillar Pihlas Laugi vet x 78 132 210 69
Mattis Tabri Leisi sen x x 208 208 70
Jaagup Väester Valjala sen 204 x x 204 71
Reio Pihlak jun x x 201 201 72
Morten Umber Orissaare jun x 198 x 198 73



Jaan Ärmus Pärsama vet x 189 x 189 74
Kaupo Rozenkron Leisi jun 184 x x 184 75
Jaan Vahar ind sen x 180 x 180 76
Rein Maimre Muhu vet x x 173 173 77
Inga Trei Pärsama lad 172 x x 172 78
Oliver Maimre Muhu sen x x 170 170 79
Veiko Laaneväli Muhu jun x 163 x 163 80
Ülo Metsmaa Artemis vet 161 x x 161 81
Kaljo Tuuling Pihtla sen 153 x x 153 82
Karl Kirst sen x x 138 138 83
Jaak Jäme Tornimäe vet x 134 x 134 84
Tarmo Kaseorg Karja sen x x 121 121 85
Ivi Maripuu Valjala lad 47 70 x 117 86
Tanel Noot Mõntu jun x 116 x 116 87
Martti Kilumets Salme sen 100 x x 100 88
Rain Rohumägi Laimjala sen 96 x x 96 89
Kristjan Kallas Kaali sen x 95 x 95 90
Sander Lõhmus Mustjala jun x 90 x 90 91
Sander Lõhmus Mustjala jun x 90 x 90 91
Andrus Lehesoo Salme sen 84 x x 84 93
Jaanus Kuusk Kaali vet x 71 x 71 94
Jüri Siilak Muhu sen x 70 x 70 95
Riivo Kallas Laimjala sen 64 x x 64 96
Ago Põldoja Tornimäe sen x x 60 60 97
Andrus Trei Pärsama sen x 58 x 58 98
Raido Peet Tornimäe sen x x 46 46 99
Kalmer Kaselaid Aste sen 43 x x 43 100
Ain Viherpuu Pärsama sen x 38 x 38 101
Elmut Rand Mõntu vet x 31 x 31 102
Tanel Kirst Valjala sen x 29 x 29 103
Aarne Aus Kaali sen x 25 x 25 104
Mart Põld Tornimäe sen x x 8 8 105


